

### ERRATA.

Page 10—8th line from bottom, for *these* read *the*.

Page 11—15th line from bottom, for *benificent* read *beneficent*.

Page 14—1st line, for *indispensable* read *indefensible*.

Page 30—10th line from top, for *rarefication* read *rarefaction*.

Page 109—5th line from top, for *similar* read *larger*.

Page 125—Max. and Min. observations of temperature at Ancaster.  
for 7 A. M. and 3 P. M. read 9 A. M. and 9 P. M.

Page 152—Bathurst District, reverse the *cultivated* and *uncultivated*  
acres.

Page 186—12th line from top, for *dis-* read *disgust*.

Page 235—1st line, for *Ox* read *Bull*,